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The Methodist Church at Bradmore exists for the glory of God  

and the advancement of the Christian Faith 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

All things are possible with God.   Mark 10:27 

LARGE PRINT HYMNBOOKS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 

If you are a visitor to Bradmore, we welcome you and hope to see you again. 

If you would like a visit from our minister the Rev Simon Rose, please contact him on (0115) 9143794 or  see our 

Church Steward, Anne Shirtcliffe. Our Youth Worker, Andy Proffitt, can be contacted on 07942 943118 

If you have a notice for the Monthly Diary, please contact Sheila on (0115) 9211801 

 

Weds 26 Sep  7:30pm Film  ‘I, Daniel Blake’, in the 

   Community Hall.  Free entry. 

Sat 29 Sep      10:30-12:30 Open Church at Bunny 

     1-2pm Church open for harvest gifts,  

Sun 30 Sep   10:15 Harvest Festival Family Service 

   & Communion.  All welcome. 

   Worship led by Rev Simon Rose. 

Mon 1 Oct      6:45pm Harvest Supper & Auction. 

Sat 6 Oct      9:45 Prayer and Fellowship. 

    10:30 3 Cs, Community Hall; Church   

       open for private prayer to 12:00.    

      2-4:30pm Family Fun – Noah’s Ark 

Sun 7 Oct     10:30 Harvest Festival at Bunny,  

   lunch at 12:00. 

Tues 9 Oct   7:30 Bradmore Church Council. 
Sun 14 Oct    10:15 Worship led by Rosie Frrow 

      10:15 Sunday School.  

Wed 17 Oct    2:30-4:30 Chat in Church, Bunny 

Sat 20 Oct       8:30am Prayer and Fellowship. 

    9:30 Super Saturday Toddlers Group 

Sun 21 Oct    10:15 Worship & Sunday School, 

   service led by Ian Collinson. 

    11:30 Sunday School Planning  

    Meeting including Pancake Praise. 

Sat 27 Oct     10:30-12:30 Open church at Bunny 

Sun 28 Oct   10:15 Chapel Anniversary,   Family 

    Worship led by Rev Simon Rose 

Tues 30 Oct   12:30 Village lunch. 

Wed 31 Oct   2:30-4:30 Chat in church, Bunny 

Sat 3 Nov       9:45 Prayer and Fellowship. 

    10:30 3 Cs, Community Hall; Church   

       open for private prayer to 12:00. 

Sun 4 Nov   10:15 Worship at Bradmore, led by 

   John Mellor 

  10:15 Sunday School. 

Diary Dates 

10 Nov   10am-2pm Keyworth Christmas Fair. 

11 Nov, 10:45 Remembrance Day Service at 

Bradmore Methodist Church, led by Douglas Kerr. 

Followed by RHR Drum Corpse at 11:30 and 

refreshments.  Poppy panels in church. 

 

Hire of Bradmore Premises 

Contact Mark tel: 0115 984 6498,  

email: moldham62@hotmail.co.uk 

  

On Wednesday 26 September at 7:30pm 

Free Film Show ‘I, DANIEL BLAKE’. 
With equal measures of warmth, despair and humour, 

this award-winning film will give you food for 

thought - and there will be a cup of tea as well! 

Donations to The Friary at West Bridgford. 

 

JOIN US for Harvest celebrations 
Saturday 29th September 1-2 drop off gifts of produce 

at the chapel, or bring them on Sunday. 

Sunday 30th 10:15 Harvest Festival Family Service 

Monday 1st October 6:45pm Harvest Supper and 

Auction of produce, proceeds to the Friary, West 

Bridgford.  Contact Jean Pooley, tel 9213123  

 

NOAH’S ARK – Family Fun! 

Saturday 6th October 2-4:30pm at Bradmore 

Community Hall, hands-on animal fun, crafts, games, 

refreshments. Numbers limited, book by 30 Sept with 

Andy Proffitt, andy.w.profitt@gmail.com 

 

SUPER SATURDAY TODDLERS  
Toddlers Group for babies and toddlers  

Meeting at 9:30 on 20 Oct, 17 Nov, 15 Dec.   

in the Community Hall.  More info from  

Andy Proffitt andy.w.proffitt@gmail.com . 

 

DROP IN! to 3 Cs–Coffee, Chat & 

Crafts,  (crafts optional!) 10:30 to 12:00, on 

the 1st Saturday every month, for tea, coffee, 

goodies and chat.  More info from Dawn, tel 

9844656. 
 

Get together with God  at Bradmore 

Methodist church,  1st Saturdays 9:45am-10:30 

before 3Cs, 3rd Saturdays 8:30-9:00am.  
Prayer requests to johnrandall941@btinternet.com . 

 

Bradmore Lunches 
The next village lunch is on Tuesday October 30th.  

Christmas lunch will be on Tuesday 4 December. 

Please book your place in advance with  

Jean Pooley (9213123).  
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